



## 775-2015 ADDENDUM 1

### SASKATCHEWAN AVENUE AT OMAND'S CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

#### **URGENT**

**PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO  
WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID  
OPPORTUNITY**

ISSUED: November 10, 2015  
BY: Bill Ebenspanger, Morrison Hershfield  
TELEPHONE NO. 204 977 8370

**THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED  
INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL  
FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT  
DOCUMENTS**

Template Version: A20150806

---

**Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 10 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.**

---

#### **PART B – BIDDING PROCEDURES**

- Revise: B2.1 to read: The Submission Deadline is 12:00 noon Winnipeg time, November 19, 2015.
- Revise: B13.1(a) to read: a bid bond, in the amount of at least ten percent (10%) of the Total Bid Price, and agreement to bond of a company registered to conduct the business of a surety in Manitoba, in the form included in the Bid Submission (Form G1: Bid Bond and Agreement to Bond); or
- Revise: B13.1(b) to read: an irrevocable standby letter of credit, in the amount of at least ten percent (10%) of the Total Bid Price, and undertaking issued by a bank or other financial institution registered to conduct business in Manitoba and drawn on a branch located in Winnipeg, in the form included in the Bid Submission (Form G2: Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit and Undertaking); or

#### **PART D – SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS**

- Revise: D3.3 to read: Bids Submissions must be submitted to the address in B8.8.
- Delete: D27.3
- Delete: D27.4

#### **PART E – SPECIFICATIONS**

- Revise: E8.1.1(a) to read: This Specification shall cover all operations relating to maintaining flows in Omand's Creek through Saskatchewan Avenue for the duration of the construction Works and constructing a cofferdam to facilitate removal of the existing bridge, and to accommodate riprap works and construction of the new bridge.
- Revise: E14.5.3(b) to read: Concrete shall have nominal compressive strengths (f'c) and meet the requirements for hardened concrete as specified in the following Table 14.1.

<b>TABLE 14.1  REQUIREMENTS FOR HARDENED CONCRETE</b>							
<b>Type of Concrete</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Nominal Compressive Strength MPA</b>	<b>Class of Exposure</b>	<b>Air Content Category</b>	<b>Max Aggregate Size</b>	<b>Special Requirements</b>	<b>Minimum Post Residual Cracking Index</b>
Type 1	Abutments, Wingwalls, Retaining Wall	35 @ 28 Days	F-1 & S-1	1	20 mm	-	-
Type 2	Deck Slab, Reinforced Sidewalk, Traffic Barriers, Approach Slabs	35 @ 28 Days	C-1	1	20 mm	Synthetic Fibres	0.15

Delete: E14.5.9

Revise: E16.5.2(a) to read: Steel "H" piles shall be structural HP310X125 steel members conforming to CSA G40.21, Grade 350W or ASTM A572 Grade 50.

Revise: E17.5.4(d) to read: Discontinuities in the waterproofing membrane shall be avoided and joints lapped a minimum of 150 mm. The waterproofing membrane shall be applied to the entire bridge deck surface (excluding approach slabs) and shall extend up the face of the barriers to the top (proposed elevation) of the asphalt pavement.

Revise: E20.2.1(c)(ii) to read: 15% to 50% passing 200 mm

Revise: E20.2.1(c)(iii) to read: 0% to 15% passing 100 mm

Delete: E20.2.1(d)

Delete: E20.2.1(e)

Page numbering and clause numbering affected by this addendum shall be changed accordingly.

**DRAWINGS**

Replace: 775-2015\_Drawing\_B144-16-02-R0 with 775-2015\_Addendum\_1 \_Drawing B144-16-02-R1

Replace: 775-2015\_Drawing\_B144-16-03-R0 with 775-2015\_Addendum\_1 \_Drawing B144-16-03-R1

Replace: 775-2015\_Drawing\_B144-16-04-R0 with 775-2015\_Addendum\_1 \_Drawing B144-16-04-R1

Replace: 775-2015\_Drawing\_B144-16-08-R0 with 775-2015\_Addendum\_1 \_Drawing B144-16-08-R1

Replace: 775-2015\_Drawing\_B144-16-09-R0 with 775-2015\_Addendum\_1 \_Drawing B144-16-09-R1

Replace: 775-2015\_Drawing\_B144-16-10-R0 with 775-2015\_Addendum\_1 \_Drawing B144-16-10-R1

Replace: 775-2015\_Drawing\_B144-16-11-R0 with 775-2015\_Addendum\_1 \_Drawing B144-16-11-R1

Replace: 775-2015\_Drawing\_B144-16-18-R0 with 775-2015\_Addendum\_1 \_Drawing B144-16-18-R1